6
AFM Microelectronics Inc
  Phone (858)755-7688 • Fax (858)348-3217 • 3347 Industrial Court • Suite J • San Diego, CA 92121 USA
MPR 11
RF/Microwave Porcelain Multilayer Capacitors
AFM Part Number Code
Applications
Typical Functional Applications: Bypass, Coupling, Tuning, Feedback, Impedance Matching and DC Blocking in
circuits such as RF amplifiers, filters and timing circuits.
M W11RP EJ101 BB
Product Series:
M: High Frequency
Dielectrics:
P: Porcelain
Product Type:
R: Chip
Chip Size:
11: 0505
Termination Code:
C: Pd/Ag Term
G: Ag Term, Ni/Au Plated
N: Non Magnetic Term (Ag
     Term, Cu/Sn Plated)
P: Solder Dipped W Term in
    60/40 Sn/Pb
T: Ag Term, Ni/100% Sn
    Plated (Pb Free)
W: Ag Term, Ni Barrier,
     90/10 Sn/Pb Plated
Capacitance Code:
1st two digits are
significant: Third
digit denotes number of
zero(s); R=Decimal point
2R0=2.0pF
101=100pF
Tolerance:
B: ±0.1pF
C: ±0.25pF
D: ±0.5pF
F: ±1%
G: ±2%
J: ±5%
K: ±10%
M: ±20%
Voltage:
E: 150 Vdc
F: 200 Vdc
G: 250 Vdc
Marking:
B: Not Marked
M: Marked (Cap code
and tolerance)
S: Special Marking
Packaging:
B: Bulk
T: Tape & Reel
W: Waffle Pack
C
Test Code:
C: Commercial Test
S: Special
(Customer Defined)
M: Hi-Rel
•  Capacitance Range: 0.1pF to 100pF
•  High Q Low ESR/ESL
•  High Power
•  Ultra Stable Performance
• High Self-Resonance
•  Operating Voltages
 - DC Voltage: 150V
•  Extended WVDC up to 250VDC
Features
7
AFM Microelectronics Inc
  Phone (858)755-7688 • Fax (858)348-3217 • 3347 Industrial Court • Suite J • San Diego, CA 92121 USA

MPR 12
AFM Part Number Code
Typical Functional Applications: Bypass, Coupling, Tuning, Feedback, Impedance Matching and DC Blocking in
Circuits Such as RF Amplifiers, Filters and Timing Circuits.
M W12RP BJ101 BB
Product Series:
M: High Frequency
Dielectrics:
P: Porcelain
Product Type:
R: Chip
Chip Size:
12: 1111
Capacitance Code:
1st two digits are signifi-
cant: Third digit denotes
number of  zero(s);
R=Decimal point
2R0=2.0pF
101=100pF
Tolerance:
B: ±0.1pF
C: ±0.25pF
D: ±0.5pF
F: ±1%
G: ±2%
J: ±5%
K: ±10%
M: ±20%
Voltage:
B: 50 Vdc
D: 100 Vdc
F: 200 Vdc
H: 300 Vdc
J:  500 Vdc
L: 1000Vdc
N:1500Vdc
P: 2500Vdc
Marking:
B: Not Marked
M: Marked (Cap code
and tolerance)
S: Special Marking
Packaging:
B: Bulk
T: Tape & Reel
W: Waffle Pack
RF/Microwave Porcelain Multilayer Capacitors
C
Test Code:
C: Commercial Test
S: Special
(Customer Defined)
M: Hi-Rel
Applications
•  Capacitance Range: 0.1pF to 1000pF
•  High Q Low ESR/ESL
•  High Power
•  Ultra Stable Performance
• High Self-Resonance
•  Operating Voltages
 - DC Voltage: 50V to 500V
•  Extended WVDC up to 1500VDC
Features
Termination Code:
A: Axial Wire;
AN: Non-Mag Axial Wire
B: Axial Ribbon
BN: Non-Mag Axial Ribbon
C: Pd/Ag Term
G: Ag Term, Ni/Au Plated
M: Microstrip

MNR 11
RF/Microwave COG (NPO) Multilayer Capacitors
AFM Part Number Code
Typical Functional Applications: Bypass, Coupling, Tuning, Feedback, Impedance Matching and DC Blocking.  Devices such
as RF oscillators and precision timing circuits requiring a predictable temperature coefficient are examples of  devices utilizing
these capacitors.
M W11RN BJ101 BB
Product Series:
M: High Frequency
Dielectrics:
N: NPO
Product Type:
R: Chip
Chip Size:
11: 0505
Termination Code:
C: Pd/Ag Term
G: Ag Term, Ni/Au Plated
N: Non Magnetic Term
    (AgTerm, Cu/Sn Plated)
P: Solder Dipped W Term in
    60/40 Sn/Pb
T: Ag Term, Ni/100% Sn
    Plated (Pb Free)
W: Ag Term, Ni Barrier,
     90/10 Sn/Pb Plated
Capacitance Code:
1st two digits are signifi-
cant: Third digit denotes
number of  zero(s);
R=Decimal point
2R0=2.0pF
101=100pF
Tolerance:
B: ±0.1pF
C: ±0.25pF
D: ±0.5pF
F:  ±1%
G: ±2%
 J:  ±5%
K: ±10%
M: ±20%
Voltage:
B: 50 Vdc
E: 150 Vdc
F:  200 Vdc
G: 250Vdc
Marking:
B: Not Marked
M: Marked (Cap code and tolerance)
S: Special Marking
Packaging:
B: Bulk
T: Tape & Reel
W: Waffle Pack
C
Test Code:
C: Commercial Test
S: Special
(Customer Defined)
M: Hi-Rel
Applications
•  Capacitance Range: 0.1pF to 1000pF
•  High Q Low ESR/ESL
•  High Power
•  Ultra Stable Performance
• High Self-Resonance
•  Operating Voltages
 - DC Voltage: 50V and 150V
•  Extended WVDC up to 250VDC
Features
17
AFM Microelectronics Inc

T: Tape & Reel
W: Waffle Pack
AFM Part Number Code
C
Test Code:
C: Commercial Test
S: Special
(Customer Defined)
M: Hi-Rel
MNR 12
RF/Microwave COG (NPO) Multilayer Capacitors
Applications
•  Capacitance Range: 0.1pF to 5100pF
•  High Q Low ESR/ESL
•  High Power
•  Ultra Stable Performance
• High Self-Resonance
•  Operating Voltages
 - DC Voltage: 50V to 500V
•  Extended WVDC up to 1500 Vdc
•  Available with Encapsulation Option
Features
Termination Code:
A: Axial Wire;
AN: Non-Mag Axial Wire
B: Axial Ribbon
BN: Non-Mag Axial Ribbon
C: Pd/Ag Term
G: Ag Term, Ni/Au Plated
M: Microstrip
MN: Non-Mag Microstrip
N: Non Magnetic Term
(Ag Term., Cu/Sn Plated)
P: Solder Dipped W Term in
60/40 Sn/Pb
Q: Radial Wire
QN: Non-Mag Radial Wire
T: Ag Term, Ni/100% Sn
Plated (Pb Free)
W: Ag Term, Ni Barrier,
90/10 Sn/Pb Plated
21
AFM Microelectronics Inc
  Phone (858)755-7688 • Fax (858)348-3217 • 3347 Industrial Court • Suite J • San Diego, CA 92121 USA
CAP
CODE
CAP
(pF) TOL
RATED  WVdc CAP
CODE
CAP
(pF) TOL
RATED WVdc CAP
CODE
CAP
(pF) TOL
RATED WVdc CAP
CODE
CAP
(pF) TOL
RATED WVdc
STD.* EXT.* STD. EXT. STD. EXT. STD. EXT.
0R1 0.1
B
500 1500
3R3 3.3
B, C,
D
500 1500
360 36
F, G,
J, K,

MNR 02
RF/Microwave COG (NPO) Multilayer Capacitors
AFM Part Number Code
Typical Functional Applications: Bypass, Coupling, Tuning, Feedback, Impedance Matching and DC Blocking.
Devices such as RF oscillators and precision timing circuits requiring a predictable temperature coefficient are
examples of  devices utilizing these capacitors.
M W02RN FJ101 BB
Product Series:
M: High Frequency
Dielectrics:
N: NPO
Product Type:
R: Chip
Chip Size:
02: 0402
Termination Code:
C: Pd/Ag Term
T: Ag Term, Ni/100% Sn
Plated (Pb Free)
W: Ag Term, Ni Barrier,
90/10 Sn/Pb Plated
Capacitance Code:
1st two digits are
significant: Third digit
denotes number of
zero(s); R=Decimal
point 2R0=2.0pF
101=100pF
Tolerance:
B: ± 0.1pF
C: ± 0.25pF
D: ±0.5pF
F: ±1%
G: ±2%
J: ±5%
K: ±10%
M: ±20%
Voltage:
  F:200Vdc
Marking:
B: Not Marked
Packaging:
B: Bulk
T: Tape & Reel
W: Waffle Pack
C
Test Code:
C: Commercial Test
S: Special
(Customer Defined)
M: Hi-Rel
Applications
•  Capacitance Range: 0.1pF to 27pF
•  High Q Low ESR/ESL
•  High Power
•  Ultra Stable Performance
• High Self-Resonance
•  Operating Voltages
 - DC Voltage: 250Vdc
Features
26
AFM Microelectronics Inc
  Phone (858)755-7688 • Fax (858)348-3217 • 3347 Industrial Court • Suite J • San Diego, CA 92121 USA
CAP
CODE
CAP (pF) TOL RATED
WVdc
CAP
CODE
CAP (pF) TOL RATED
WVdc
CAP

MNR 03
RF/Microwave COG (NPO) Multilayer Capacitors
AFM Part Number Code
Typical Functional Applications: Bypass, Coupling, Tuning, Feedback, Impedance Matching and DC Blocking.
Devices such as RF oscillators and precision timing circuits requiring a predictable temperature coefficient are
examples of  devices utilizing these capacitors.
M W03RN GJ101 BB
Product Series:
M: High Frequency
Dielectrics:
N: NPO
Product Type:
R: Chip
Chip Size:
03: 0603
Termination Code:
C: Pd/Ag Term
T: Ag Term, Ni/100% Sn
Plated (Pb Free)
W: Ag Term, Ni Barrier,
90/10 Sn/Pb Plated
Capacitance Code:
1st two digits are signifi-
cant: Third digit denotes
number of  zero(s);
R=Decimal point
2R0=2.0pF
101=100pF
Tolerance:
B: ± 0.1pF
C: ± 0.25pF
D: ±0.5pF
F: ±1%
G: ±2%
J: ±5%
K: ±10%
M: ±20%
Voltage:
D: 100 Vdc
G: 250 Vdc
Marking:
B: Not Marked
Packaging:
B: Bulk
T: Tape & Reel
W: Waffle Pack
C
Test Code:
C: Commercial Test
S: Special
(Customer Defined)
M: Hi-Rel
Applications
•  Capacitance Range: 0.1pF to 100pF
•  High Q Low ESR/ESL
•  High Power
•  Ultra Stable Performance
• High Self-Resonance
•  Operating Voltages
 - DC Voltage: 250Vdc
Features
28
AFM Microelectronics Inc
  Phone (858)755-7688 • Fax (858)348-3217 • 3347 Industrial Court • Suite J • San Diego, CA 92121 USA
CAP
CODE
CAP
(pF)
TOL RATED
WVdc
CAP-

MNR 05
RF/Microwave COG (NPO) Multilayer Capacitors
AFM Part Number Code
Typical Functional Applications: Bypass, Coupling, Tuning, Feedback, Impedance Matching and DC Blocking.
Devices such as RF oscillators and precision timing circuits requiring a predictable temperature coefficient are
examples of  devices utilizing these capacitors.
M W05RN FJ101 BB
Product Series:
M: High Frequency
Dielectrics:
N: NPO
Product Type:
R: Chip
Chip Size:
05:0805
Termination Code:
C: Pd/Ag Term
T: Ag Term, Ni/100% Sn
Plated (Pb Free)
W: Ag Term, Ni Barrier,
90/10 Sn/Pb Plated
Capacitance Code:
1st two digits are
significant: Third digit
denotes number of
zero(s); R=Decimal
point 2R0=2.0pF
101=100pF
Tolerance:
B: ± 0.1pF
C: ± 0.25pF
D: ±0.5pF
F: ±1%
G: ±2%
J: ±5%
K: ±10%
M: ±20%
Voltage:
G: 250 Vdc
Marking:
B: Not Marked
M: Marked (Cap
code and tolerance)
S: Special Marking
Packaging:
B: Bulk
T: Tape & Reel
W: Waffle Pack
C
Test Code:
C: Commercial Test
S: Special
(Customer Defined)
M: Hi-Rel
Applications
•  Capacitance Range: 0.1pF to 240pF
•  High Q Low ESR/ESL
•  High Power
•  Ultra Stable Performance
• High Self-Resonance
•  Operating Voltages
 - DC Voltage: 250Vdc
Features
32
AFM Microelectronics Inc
  Phone (858)755-7688 • Fax (858)348-3217 • 3347 Industrial Court • Suite J • San Diego, CA 92121 USA
CAP
CODE
CAP (pF) TOL WVDC
V
CAP